Year 9

General Items
General items
General items
General Items
General items
General items
General Items

General items

Resource

iPad - Management Software (Meraki)
iPad Case

iPad Insurance

iPad Screen Protector

Printing Credit

TV4Education Access

Yondr Phone Pouch

Type of Resource
Hired

Hired

Owned

Hired

Owned

Owned

Owned

Acquisition cost
$14.00
$40.00

$112.00
$50.00
$10.00
$5.00
$15.00

Value (to parent)

$14.00
$13.33
$37.33
$16.66
$10.00

$5.00
$15.00

Subject

Dance

Dance

Drama

Drama

English

English

Food Specialisations

German

German

German

Resource

Dance shoes (Tap and Jazz)

Costumes - new purchased each year

Theatre blacks

Drama Scripts

Novel text

Class sets of textbooks/resources including dictionary, thesaurus, text
type writing guides.

Class consumables including supplied staples, spices, herbs etc,
demonstration materials and samplings, disposable serving materials + 8
supplied group cookings

Class consumables including art and craft

Printed workbooks

Education Perfect Online

Type of Resource

Hired

Hired

Hired

Hired

Hired

Hired

Used

Used

Owned
Owned

Acquisition cost

$60.00

$85.00

$20.00

$35.00

$30.00

$120.00

$45.00

$20.00

$20.00
$20.25

Value (to parent)

$10.00

$85.00

$3.33

$12.00

$7.00

$30.00

$45.00

$20.00

$20.00
$20.25




HPE Printed Workbooks Owned $10.00 $10.00

HPE Sunscreen Used $15.00 $15.00
ITD Wood, plastic, metal, glue, nails and other consumables Owned $32.00 $32.00
Japanese Class consumables including art and craft Used $20.00 $20.00
Japanese Printed workbooks Owned $20.00 $20.00
Japanese Education Perfect Online Owned $20.25 $20.25
Materials and Technology

Specifications2: Fashion Class consumables including buttons, beads, zips, elastic, thread etc Used $30.00 $30.00

fx-82AU PLUS Il 2nd edition

Mathematics Scientific Calculator Hired $44.95 $7.50
Mathematics Essential Mathematics for the Australian Curriculum Year 9 Third Edition Hired $72.95 $24.00
Media / Film Television Memory Card Owned $27.00 $27.00
Media / Film Television Procreate Program Software Owned $45.00 $15.00
Media / Film Television Special effects make up Used $100.00 $20.00
Media / Film Television Animation props Hired $20.00 $20.00
Media / Film Television Filming equipment - gimbles, tripods etc Hired $200.00 $100.00
Media / Film Television Apple pen Hired $130.00 $21.66
Media / Film Television Costumes Hired $50.00 $50.00

Music Music Edu The Suite Program Hired $70.00 $11.66



Science

Science
Visual Art

Visual Art

Visual Art

Cotton buds, balloons, straws, paddlepop sticks, bicarbonate of soda,
citric acid, icing sugar, white sugar, M%M's, flavoured jelly crystals,
Condy's Crystals, salt, vinegar, aluminium foil, rubber bands, disposable
cups, sticky tape, glue, A3 and A4 paper, toothpicks, corn flour, paperclips
used in student experiments: Indirect observation of Electron Shells, Acid-
Base Reactions, Comparing Materials, Conservation of Mass, Detecting
lons by Indirect Observation, Elephants Toothpaste, Radioactive Half Life,
Endothermic and Exothermic Reactions, Model Vocanoes, and Testing
Insulators.

Stile online learning resource

Apple Pen

Class consumables including art brushes, sketching set, acrylic paints,
inkls, paint pen set, artist paper, artist coloured pencils, clay

Adobe Photoshop, lllustrator & Premiere Pro

Used

Hired
Hired

Used

Hired

$20.00

$27.00
$130.00

$50.00

$9.90

$20.00

$27.00
$21.66

$50.00

$9.90
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