## Year 9

General Items	Resource	Type of Resource	Acquisition cost	Value (to parent)
General items	iPad - Management Software (Meraki)	Hired	\$14.00	\$14.00
General items	iPad Case	Hired	\$40.00	\$13.33
General Items	iPad Insurance	Owned	\$112.00	\$37.33
General items	iPad Screen Protector	Hired	\$50.00	\$16.66
General items	Printing Credit	Owned	\$10.00	\$10.00
General Items	TV4Education Access	Owned	\$5.00	\$5.00
General items	Yondr Phone Pouch	Owned	\$15.00	\$15.00

Subject	Resource	Type of Resource	Acquisition cost	Value (to parent)
Dance	Dance shoes (Tap and Jazz)	Hired	\$60.00	\$10.00
Dance	Costumes - new purchased each year	Hired	\$85.00	\$85.00
Drama	Theatre blacks	Hired	\$20.00	\$3.33
Drama	Drama Scripts	Hired	\$35.00	\$12.00
English	Novel text	Hired	\$30.00	\$7.00
	Class sets of textbooks/resources including dictionary, thesaurus, text			
English	type writing guides.	Hired	\$120.00	\$30.00
	Class consumables including supplied staples, spices, herbs etc, demonstration materials and samplings, disposable serving materials + 8			
Food Specialisations	supplied group cookings	Used	\$45.00	\$45.00
German	Class consumables including art and craft	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
German	Printed workbooks	Owned	\$20.00	\$20.00
German	Education Perfect Online	Owned	\$20.25	\$20.25

HPE	Printed Workbooks	Owned	\$10.00	\$10.00
HPE	Sunscreen	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
ITD	Wood, plastic, metal, glue, nails and other consumables	Owned	\$32.00	\$32.00
Japanese	Class consumables including art and craft	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Japanese	Printed workbooks	Owned	\$20.00	\$20.00
Japanese	Education Perfect Online	Owned	\$20.25	\$20.25
Materials and Technology Specifications2: Fashion	Class consumables including buttons, beads, zips, elastic, thread etc	Used	\$30.00	\$30.00
Mathematics	fx-82AU PLUS II 2nd edition Scientific Calculator	Hired	\$44.95	\$7.50
Mathematics	Essential Mathematics for the Australian Curriculum Year 9 Third Edition	Hired	\$72.95	\$24.00
Media / Film Television	Memory Card	Owned	\$27.00	\$27.00
Media / Film Television	Procreate Program Software	Owned	\$45.00	\$15.00
Media / Film Television	Special effects make up	Used	\$100.00	\$20.00
Media / Film Television	Animation props	Hired	\$20.00	\$20.00
Media / Film Television	Filming equipment - gimbles, tripods etc	Hired	\$200.00	\$100.00
Media / Film Television	Apple pen	Hired	\$130.00	\$21.66
Media / Film Television	Costumes	Hired	\$50.00	\$50.00
Music	Music Edu The Suite Program	Hired	\$70.00	\$11.66

	Cotton buds, balloons, straws, paddlepop sticks, bicarbonate of sodicitric acid, icing sugar, white sugar, M%M's, flavoured jelly crystals, Condy's Crystals, salt, vinegar, aluminium foil, rubber bands, disposcups, sticky tape, glue, A3 and A4 paper, toothpicks, corn flour, papused in student experiments: Indirect observation of Electron Shells Base Reactions, Comparing Materials, Conservation of Mass, Detections by Indirect Observation, Elephants Toothpaste, Radioactive Ha Endothermic and Exothermic Reactions, Model Vocanoes, and Test	able erclips ., Acid- sting If Life, ing	***************************************	<b>#00.00</b>
Science	Insulators.	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Science	Stile online learning resource	Hired	\$27.00	\$27.00
Visual Art	Apple Pen	Hired	\$130.00	\$21.66
Visual Art	Class consumables including art brushes, sketching set, acrylic pain inkls, paint pen set, artist paper, artist coloured pencils, clay	its, Used	\$50.00	\$50.00
Visual Art	Adobe Photoshop, Illustrator & Premiere Pro	Hired	\$9.90	\$9.90